





OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY SEPAHIJALA: SONAMURA: TRIPURA

No.F.1A(35)-DLSA/SPJ/SNM/ESTT/Recruitment/2023/1706-16

Dated: 27th July 2023

NOTIFICATION

In view of the communication of Tripura State Legal Services Authority vide No.F.1(48)-LAW/TSLSA/AGT/ESTT/22/6330-31 dated 26th July, 2023, the following candidates have been selected for posts given:-

		Office Assi	stants / Clerks
Sl No	Applicati on Sl. No.	Name of Candidates	Address of Candidates
01.	137.	Sri Angkan Chakraborty s/o Sri Agni Kumar Chakraborty	Vill- East Nalchar, Post- Nalchar, PS- Melaghar, Sub- division- Sonamura, Sepahijala District, Pin-799115
02.	78.	Smt. Sangita Debnath d/o Sri Ratan Debnath	Vill- Shitaltilla, Post- Bishalgarh, PS- Bishalgarh, Sepahijala District, Pin-799131
		Receptionist-cum-	Data Entry Operator
Sl No	Applicati on Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	Address of Candidate
01.	13.	Sri Debashish Nama s/o Sri Rabindra Ch. Nama	Vill & Post- Kulubari, PS- Sonamura, Sepahijala. PIN- 799115
		Offic	ce Peon
Sl No	Applicati on Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	Address of Candidate
01.	78.	Sri Dhani Rai Noatia S/o Bhagya Nanda Noatia	VillChandul Lailong Bari, P.O Chandul, P.S Melaghar, Sub Sonamura, Sepahijala District, Pin 799105

• The selected candidates shall report the Office "immediately" to receive offer of engagement.

• *No TA/DA is admissible for the purpose of reporting the Office.*

Y 27/07/2023 (D. P. Mishra) District Secretary(T.J.S Gr.-II) District Legal Services Authority Sepahijala District, Sonamura

Copy To:-

1) The Member Secretary, Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala for kind information.

2) The District & Session Judge (Chairman Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura for kind information.

3) The Judge, Family Court (Member Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura for kind information.

4) The Additional District & Sessions Judge, (Member Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Bishalghar for kind information.

5) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, (Member Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura for kind information.

The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge with request to upload in District Court Website.

8) Notice Board of DLSA, Sepahijala; SDLSC, Sonamura; SDLSC, Bishalghar; Bar Council of Sonamura and Bishalghar

27/07/2023

(D. P. Mishra) District Secretary (T.J.S Gr.-II) District Legal Services Authority Sepahijala District, Sonamura